

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23849/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in OJA No.248/2007  
in CA No.504/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHRADHHA AROMATICS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OL OF GLOBAL ARYA IND.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/09/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amar Dave,Adv.  
Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Priank Adhyaru,Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rawat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, status quo, in relation to possession of  
subject of dispute, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Assistant Registrar