

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23849/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 12/09/2008 in OJA No.248/2007  
in CA No.504/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHRADHHA AROMATICS P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OL OF GLOBAL ARYA IND.LTD.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) on behalf of Respondent No.2 for vacating the  
order of status quo dated 24/09.2008 and office report)

Date: 30/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVIFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Sudheer,Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Yashank Adhyaru,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Priank Adhyaru,Adv.  
Mr. Jeetendra Sadhwani,Adv.  
Mr. Bhawin Rajyani,Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Rawat,Adv.  
  
Mr. Chirag M. Shroff,Adv.  
Mr. Manish Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERSix week's time is allowed to take steps for fresh  
service upon Respondent No.1.Place the petition thereafter under the heading  
"After Notice Matters".[ T.I. Rajput ] [ Savita Sainani ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master