

V

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A.No.9  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL No.4767 OF 2011

SHRADHHA AROMATICS P.LTD.

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

OL OF GLOBAL ARYA INDUSTRIES LTD.& OTHERS

.....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

I.A.No.9 is allowed and the name of the applicant appearing at page No.13 of Judgment dated 24.05.2011 is corrected from Gujarat State Industrial Investment Corporation to Gujarat Industrial Investment Corporation Limited(GIIC).

Consequently, the abbreviated name of the Corporation appearing at page Nos.15, 16, 17 and 19 is corrected as GIIC.

.....J.  
( G.S.SINGHVI )

.....J.  
( SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA )

NEW DELHI;  
OCTOBER 14, 2011.  
ITEM NO.MM-6A

COURT NO.6

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.No.9 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4767 OF 2011

SHRADHHA AROMATICS P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

OL OF GLOBAL ARYA IND.LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions/corrections)

Date: 14/10/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr.Amar Dave, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.S.Sudheer,Adv.

Mr.Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Savita Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar,Adv.

Mr.Chirag M.Shroff,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.No.9 is allowed in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )